	the second s		
FIFTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES Third Regular Session	} } }	1 · · · · · · · · · · · 8	
S]	ENATE		X
COMMITTEE R	EPORT NO	465	
Submitted by the Committee on Environmen	t and Natural	Resources on _	NOV 0 8 2012
Re : Senate Bill No. 2607, taking in	ito considera	tion House Bill I	No. 4105
Recommending its approval without amendr	nent.		

بعمل معر

Sponsor : Senator Escudero.

MR. PRESIDENT:

.

The Committee on Environment and Natural Resources to which were referred Senate

Bill No. 2607, introduced by the Committee on Rules, entitled:

"AN ACT

DECLARING A PARCEL OF LAND OF THE PUBLIC DOMAIN AN AGRICULTURAL LAND FOR TOWN SITE PURPOSE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF SALVADOR BENEDICTO, PROVINCE OF NEGROS OCCIDENTAL AND FOR **OTHER PURPOSES**"

taking into consideration House Bill No. 4105, introduced by Representatives Ledesma, Matugas

and Marañon, entitled:

"AN ACT

DECLARING A PARCEL OF LAND OF THE PUBLIC DOMAIN IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF SALVADOR BENEDICTO, PROVINCE OF NEGROS OCCIDENTAL AN AGRICULTURAL LAND FOR TOWN SITE AND FOR OTHER **PURPOSES**"

has considered the same and has the honor to report them back to the Senate with the

recommendation that Senate Bill No. 2607, taking into consideration House Bill No. 4105 be

approved without amendment.

Respectfully submitted:

FRANCIS G. ESCUDERO Chairman

LOREN B. LEGARDA Vice-Chairperson

<u>Members:</u>

EDGA GARDO J. ANGAR

,

Many h MANNY J VILLAR

١

,

÷

GR/EGORIO B. HONASAN IÍ

HONASAN II / Vante aluzellali FRANCISN. RANGILINAN

RAMON BONG REVILLA JR.

MANUEL "LITO" M. LAPID

FERDINAND R. MÀRCOS JR.

RALPH G. RECTO

COMMITTEE REPORT ON SBN 2607 AND HBN 4105 (A&D LAND IN SALVADOR BENEDICTO, NEGROS OCCIDENTAL)

FRANKLINM. DRILON

•

,

4

, 1

Request MAP/ Will with p. A ven 2

3

SERGIO R. OSMEÑA III

TEOFISTO L. GUINGONA III

PIA S. CAYETANO

JOKER P. ARROYO

Ex-Officio Members:

TINGGOY EJERCITO ESTRADA President Pro-Tempore

VICENTE C. SOTTO III Majority Leader

ALAN PETER "COMPAÑERO" S. CAYETANO Minority Leader

Hon. JUAN PONCE ENRILE *President* Senate of the Philippines Pasay City